
 

 

      

Sales Manager  
Gene Huxhold, CFP, AIF, Senior Managing Director   
(847) 224-9862  gene_huxhold@jhancock.com 
 

Platform/recordkeeper relationship management 
Terence Shea, CIMA, AIF, Managing Director  (617) 304-4362  tshea@jhancock.com 
Aaron Esker, CRPC, AIF, Director  (617) 663-4281  aesker@jhancock.com 
Jerry DuKatz, Managing Director  (617) 663-2133  jdukatz@jhancock.com 

Managing Director  
 

Associate Director    Region/Area  

         
         
Ryan Fay, AIF (603) 321-7428 ryan_fay@jhancock.com Jon Hunter (617) 572-0959 jhunter@jhancock.com  New England & upstate New York 

MA, ME, CT, NH, NY (excludes Fairfield County, CT,  
and Westchester County, NY)) 

OPEN   Jason Sechrist, CIMA, CRPC, 
AIF 

(617) 663-3874 jsechrist@jhancock.com  Eastern 
CT, DE, NJ, PA (excludes NY Metro, Westchester County, NY; 
Fairfield County, CT; NJ; PA; DE) 

Aylmer Magill, AIF (434) 327-7027 amagill@jhancock.com Mark Nalbandian, CRPC, AIF (617) 663-2267 mnalbandian@jhancock.com  Southeast 
AL, D.C., FL, GA, KY, MD, MS, NC, SC, TN, VA, WV 

Brandon Radach, AIF (312) 848-8028 brandon_radach@jhancock.com Jon Hunter (617) 572-0959 jhunter@jhancock.com  Central 
IA, IL, IN, MI, MN, MO, OH, WI 

Gary Horby (214) 966-1778 ghorby@jhancock.com Jason Sechrist, CIMA, CRPC, 
AIF 

(617) 663-3874 jsechrist@jhancock.com  West Central 
AR, CO, KS, LA, ND, NE, NM, OK, SD, TX 

John Lacey, CFP, C(k)P (949) 230-9409 jlacey@jhancock.com Kathryn Jordan (617) 572-3880 kjordan@jhancock.com  Pacific Southwest 
AZ, CA (S), HI, NV (S) 

Geoffrey Johnson (857) 265-4402 geoffrey_johnson@jhancock.com Kathryn Jordan (617) 572-3880 kjordan@jhancock.com  Pacific Northwest 
AK, CA (N), ID, MT, NV (N), OR, UT, WA, WY 

To learn more about ways you can partner with the Investment Only team, contact them at (800) 845-7175 or jhinvestments.com. 
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Clients should carefully consider a fund’s investment objectives, risks, charges, and expenses before investing. The prospectus contains this 
and other important information about the fund. To obtain a prospectus, call the John Hancock Investments Retail Sales Team at 800‑225‑6020 
or the Institutional Sales Team at 866‑582‑2777, or visit our website at jhinvestments.com. Clients should read the prospectus carefully before 
investing or sending money.

John Hancock Funds, LLC    Member FINRA, SIPC

601 Congress Street    Boston, MA 02210-2805    800-225-6020    jhinvestments.com

NOT FDIC INSURED. MAY LOSE VALUE. NO BANK GUARANTEE. NOT INSURED BY ANY GOVERNMENT AGENCY.
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John Hancock Investments

A trusted brand

John Hancock has helped individuals and institutions build and protect wealth since 

1862. Today, we are one of America’s strongest and most-recognized brands.

A better way to invest

As a manager of managers, we search the world to find proven portfolio teams with 

specialized expertise for every fund we offer, then apply vigorous investment oversight 

to ensure they continue to meet our uncompromising standards.

Results for investors

Our unique approach to asset management has led to a diverse set of investments deeply 

rooted in investor needs, along with strong risk-adjusted returns across asset classes.


